

# Antrim County Road Commission Bid Comparison

**Contract ID:** 489.2317

**Description:**

**Location:** Winterset Drive From Shadyshore to end of existing HMA, 2,450'.

**Project(s):** 489.2317

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$74,385.00	19.34%	0.00%
1	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$62,326.04	0.00%	-16.21%
2	(01953) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	\$73,172.00	17.40%	-1.63%
3	(00987) Payne & Dolan Inc.	\$75,760.80	21.55%	1.84%
4	(_10001) Global Asphalt Solutions	\$81,472.01	30.71%	9.52%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. Bid Price	Total	(2) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$6,020.000	\$6,020.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	5012024	299	Ton	\$80.000	\$23,920.00	\$73.000	\$21,827.00	\$90.000	\$26,910.00
	HMA, 4EL								

Contract # 489.2317 (Winterset Drive From Shadyshore to end of existing HMA, 2,450')  
MERL: 2022.11.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	(1) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	(2) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.
Description				Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
				Total	Total	Total
0003	5012036 HMA, SEL	449	Ton	\$85,000	\$75,000	\$90,000
				\$38,165.00	\$33,675.00	\$40,410.00
0004	8120140 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	\$200,000	\$0.010	\$100,000
				\$400.00	\$0.02	\$200.00
0005	8120141 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$50,000	\$0.010	\$1,000
				\$100.00	\$0.02	\$2.00
0006	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$2,000,000	\$500,000	\$1,800,000
				\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00
0007	8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	200	Sft	\$3,000	\$0.010	\$1,000
				\$600.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
0008	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	200	Sft	\$1,000	\$0.010	\$1,000
				\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
0009	8120370 Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$3,000,000	\$300,000	\$1,450,000
				\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,450.00
<b>Bid Totals:</b>				<b>\$74,385.00</b>	<b>\$62,326.04</b>	<b>\$73,172.00</b>

Contract # 489.2317 (Winterset Drive From Shadysshore to end of existing HMA, 2,450')  
 MERL: 2022.11.0

Line Description	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Payne & Dolan Inc. Bid Price	Total	(4) Global Asphalt Solutions Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001 Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$0.010	\$0.01		\$0.00
0002	5012024 HMA, 4EL	299	Ton	\$94.600	\$28,285.40	\$100.000	\$29,900.00		\$0.00
0003	5012036 HMA, 5EL	449	Ton	\$94.600	\$42,475.40	\$100.000	\$44,900.00		\$0.00
0004	8120140 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	\$100.000	\$200.00	\$180.000	\$360.00		\$0.00
0005	8120141 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$100.000	\$200.00	\$60.000	\$120.00		\$0.00
0006	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$100.000	\$100.00	\$3,870.000	\$3,870.00		\$0.00
0007	8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	200	Sft	\$1.000	\$200.00	\$3.600	\$720.00		\$0.00
0008	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	200	Sft	\$1.000	\$200.00	\$0.010	\$2.00		\$0.00
0009	8120370 Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$100.000	\$100.00	\$1,600.000	\$1,600.00		\$0.00
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$75,760.80</b>		<b>\$81,472.01</b>		

Contract # 489.2317 (Winterset Drive From Shadyshore to end of existing HMA, 2,450')  
MERL: 2022.11.0